

Bainbridge Township  
 Contract BAI-CU 299-0.20  
 Estimate: \$255,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Kenston Lake Drive Culvert  
 Structure #299-0.20  
 Bid Opening - July 30, 2010

Leon Riley Incorporated  
 2835 US Rt. 250 S.  
 Norwalk, OH 44857

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under, APP	25	L.F.	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	40	L.F.	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
5	203	Borrow	50	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
6	207	Straw or Hay Bales	20	Each	\$25.25	\$505.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	\$5.35	\$1,070.00
8	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	2	C.Y.	\$290.00	\$580.00
9	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	10	C.Y.	\$57.00	\$570.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	1	C.Y.	\$535.00	\$535.00
11	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
12	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A	50	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
13	602	Concrete Masonry	2.77	C.Y.	\$850.00	\$2,354.50
14	603	60" Conduit, Bored or Jacked, As Per Plan	180	L.F.	\$943.00	\$169,740.00
15	603	72" Conduit, Type C, 706.02	32	L.F.	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
16	604	Manhole, No. 3 with 108" Base I.D.	1	Each	\$25,925.00	\$25,925.00
17	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2	25	C.Y.	\$205.00	\$5,125.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
19	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
20	653	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	50	C.Y.	\$39.00	\$1,950.00
21	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3A	600	S.Y.	\$6.75	\$4,050.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$272,849.50</b>